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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
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Thomas G. Lindgren

OFFICE OF THE OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL
30 E. Broad Street, 16th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215
steven.beeler@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
robert.eubanks@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
thomas.lindgren@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Counsel for Staff of the
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Matthew R. Pritchard

Rebekah J. Glover

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 E. State Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com
rglover@mcneeslaw.com

Counsel for Industrial Energy Users-Ohio

Christopher Healey

William J. Michael

Amy Botschner O'Brien

Angela O'Brien

OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
65 E. State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
christopher.healey@occ.ohio.gov
william.michael@occ.ohio.gov
amy.botschner.obrien@occ.ohio.gov
angela.obrien@occ.ohio.gov

Michael D. Dortch

Justin M. Dortch

KRrRAVITZ, BROWN & DORTCH, LLC
64 E. State Street, Suite 200
Columbus, Ohio 43215
mdortch@kravitzllc.com
jdortch@kravitzllc.com

Counsel for Office of the
Ohio Consumers' Counsel



Steven D. Lesser

N. Trevor Alexander

Mark T. Keaney

Kari D. Hehmeyer

BENESCH, FRIEDLANDER, COPLAN
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41 South High Street, Suite 2600
Columbus, OH 43215-6164
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talexander(@ beneschlaw.com
mkeaney@beneschlaw.com
khehmeyer@ beneschlaw.com

Counsel for the City of Dayton and
Honda of America Mfg., Inc.

Devin D. Parram

Dane Stinson

Jhay T. Spottswood
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP

100 South Third Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4291
dparram@bricker.com
dstinson@bricker.com
jspottswood@bricker.com

Counsel for The Ohio Hospital
Association

Angela Paul Whitfield
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300
Columbus, Ohio 43215
paul@carpenterlipps.com

Counsel for The Kroger Co.

Michael L. Kurtz

Kurt J. Boehm

Jody Kyler Cohn

BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
mkurtz@BKLIlawfirm.com
kboehm@BKLIlawfirm.com
jkylercohn@BKLIawfirm.com

Counsel for Ohio Energy Group

Kimberly W. Bojko

CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Bojko@carpenterlipps.com

Counsel for Ohio Manufacturers'
Association Energy Group

David C. Rinebolt

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY
P.O. Box 1793

Findlay, Ohio 45839

Counsel for Ohio Partners
for Affordable Energy

Stephanie M. Chmiel

Kevin D. Oles

THOMPSON HINE LLP

41 S. High St., Suite 1700

Columbus, Ohio 43215
Stephanie.Chmiel@ThompsonHine.com
Kevin.Oles@ThompsonHine.com

Counsel for University of Dayton



Madeline Fleisher

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

150 E. Gay Street, Suite 2400
Columbus, Ohio 43215
mfleisher@dickinsonwright.com

Counsel for Smart Thermostat Coalition

Joseph Halso

SIERRA CLUB

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW PROGRAM
1536 Wynkoop Street, Suite 200
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Richard C. Sahli

RICHARD SAHLI LAW OFFICE, LLC
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Counsel for Sierra Club
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Trent Dougherty

Chris Tavenor
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Law & Policy Center

Robert Dove
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65 E. State Street, Suite 1800
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Armada Power, LLC
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